PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 09/03/15 TO 13/03/15

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE		APP.	DATE	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS	PROT.	IPC WASTE
NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	TYPE	RECEIVED		RECD.	STRU	LIC. LIC.
15/62	Catherine Scally,	R	09/03/2015	To retain an extension to the rear of my existing dwelling to include, a sun room, hall, storage area and 1 No. bedroom at Railway Cottage Station Road Carrick-on-Shannon Co. Roscommon			
15/63	Chris McCormack & Damien Horan,	Р	10/03/2015	To construct a 1,050 sqm commercial vehicle testing and service centre and all associated site development works at Tullyleague Td. Carrick-on-Shannon Co. Roscommon			
15/64	Rebecca & Shamey Lyons,	Р	10/03/2015	For the construction of an extension to our existing dwellinghouse together with ancillary site works and services at Keenagh Td. (Clanrickard) Athleague Co. Roscommon			
15/65	Tim & Catherine Connolly,	Р	10/03/2015	For the erection of dormer bungalow, septic tank and percolation area and new entrance on site at Ballycreggan Kiltoom Co. Roscommon			

DATE : 19/03/2015 ROSCOMMON COUNTY COUNCIL TIME : 09:16:42 PAGE : 2

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 09/03/15 TO 13/03/15

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER 15/66	APPLICANTS NAME Peter & Anne Gavican,	APP. TYPE P	DATE RECEIVED 12/03/2015	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION for extensions to existing house at Tivannagh Td., Boyle, Co. Roscommon.	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
15/67	Catherine O'Sullivan,	Р	12/03/2015	to construct alterations and extensions to existing dwelling and to make associated adjustments to existing site layout and new/relocated sewage treatment system at Kiltoom, Athlone, Co. Roscommon.			
15/68	Martin Gavin,	R	13/03/2015	to retain 3 No. domestic sheds on site together with all ancillary site works and services at the above address at Carrowbehy, Castlerea, Co. Roscommon.			

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 09/03/15 TO 13/03/15

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER 15/69	APPLICANTS NAME Niamh & Matthew Cashin,	APP. TYPE P	DATE RECEIVED 13/03/2015	for the construction of a part single storey, part storey and a half detached dwelling house, associated detached single storey garage/fuel sheds, on-site effluent treatment system, proposed new vehicular entrance off local road L20123, all associated boundary treatments, landscaping and all other associated works all at Coolderry Td., Four Roads, Co. Roscommon.	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
15/70	Thomas Rushe,	Р	13/03/2015	a domestic fuel store on my site in Alderford Td., Ballyfarnon, Boyle, Co. Roscommon.			
15/71	Aileen O'Brien,	Р	13/03/2015	to refurbish and extend existing dwelling to side front and rear at Coolshaghtena, Co. Roscommon.			

DATE : 19/03/2015 ROSCOMMON COUNTY COUNCIL TIME : 09:16:42 PAGE : 4

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 09/03/15 TO 13/03/15

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER 15/72	APPLICANTS NAME Paul Kelly & Deborah Blackweir,	APP. TYPE P	DATE RECEIVED 13/03/2015	for the demolition of derelict building in ruins and the construction of dwelling-house, domestic garage, proprietary treatment system, percolation area and other auxiliary site works at Drumalagagh, Athlone, Co. Roscommon.	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
15/3008	John Moriarty,	E	13/03/2015	Application for Extension of Duration of PD/10/205 permission consequent on Ref. PD/05/494, to erect a storey and a half dwelling house and construct a septic tank system and percolation area and all associated site works at Lackan (E.D. Lackan) Townland, Rahara, Co. Roscommon.			

Total: 12

*** END OF REPORT ***